## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name				Execution Date				
Glen A. Carey			07/31/1995					
David P. Weber				07/31/1995	]			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Ciba Corning Diagnostics Corp.							
Street Address:	63 North Street							
City:	Medfield							
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS							
Postal Code:	02052							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Patent Number: 5788		38928	28					
Patent Number: 5788928   CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:   (914)524-3594     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone: 9145242719								
Email: sharon.meyer@siemens.com								
Correspondent Name: Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc.								
Address Line 1: 511 Benedict Ave.								
Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2010R0869	2010R08697DE					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Karla Weya	Karla Weyand					
Total Attachments: 1 source=7673-392#page1.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Ciba Corning Diagnostics Corp., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business in Medfield, Massachusetts, its successors and assigns, the entire title, including priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for REAGENT HANDLING SYSTEM AND REAGENT PACK FOR USE THEREIN which was executed on July 5, 1995 by:

Assignor(s): Glen A. Carey David P. Weber

and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 1995, together with said application, and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and title to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Ciba Corning Diagnostics Corp. or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Ciba Corning Diagnostics Corp. may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and maintain the title the eto in Ciba Corning Diagnostics Corp. or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without outof-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Ciba Corning Diagnostics Corp. or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on Ciba Corning Diagnostics Corp. or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, U.S.A.

Date:

Date:

7/31/95

len 4. U Glen A. Carey

David P. Weber

RECORDED: 10/10/1995

PATENT REEL: 7673 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 05/10/2010

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0126